

April 11, 2024

Commissioners Court Harris County, Texas

RE: Sole Source Exemption - Local Government Code § 262.204 (a)(7)

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve a sole source exemption from the competitive bid requirements for the following:

Description:	Equipment, Repair Parts, and/or Service Warranty for Navistar Equipment for Harris County
Vendor(s):	Texas Truck Centers of Houston, LTD.
Term:	April 23, 2024 - December 31, 2024
Amount:	\$50,000
Reviewed By:	Harris County Purchasing

The Office of the Harris County Purchasing Agent has confirmed the sole source exemption. Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

Deplisher Dopen

DeWight Dopslauf Purchasing Agent

BCB cc: Vendor(s)

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA APRIL 23, 2024